
International Institute of Municipal Clerks
2025/2026 Public Relations & Marketing Committee Roster

Term: May 22, 2025 through May 21, 2026

PURPOSE:

To market and promote IIMC and its ideals with the dual aims of raising the status and image of local government 
professionals and attracting new members from all regions.

2025/2026 Goals & Objectives

1.  Submit at least 1 article for the News Digest in the area of best practices, management and leadership. 

2.  Promote marketing plans for Program Excellence in Governance Award, recognizing innovation and best practices. 

3.  Develop existing materials and new marketing ideas for Municipal Clerk's Week.

Deadlines:
July 15, 2025

September 17, 2025
 

March 26, 2026

Identify and submit to  Headquarters budget justification requested (if any) necessary to accomplish the 

Committee's goals and objectives.  All requested will be reviewed by the Budget and Planning Committee.

File a Report with Headquarters for inclusion with agenda materials for the November IIMC Board of 

Directors Mid-Year Meeting.
 

File the final report with Headquarters for inclusion with the Annual Report.

Allison May, CMC

Chair

Town Clerk

Town of Mamaroneck

740 W Boston Post Road

Mamaroneck, NY 10543

Phone: (914) 381-7870

Fax: (914) 381-7813

Email: amay@townofmamaroneckny.gov

Elizabeth Garcia-Beckford, MMC

Vice Chair

City Clerk

City of Wilton Manors

2020 Wilton Drive

Wilton Manors, FL 33305

Phone: (954) 390-2131

Fax:

Email: ebeckford@wiltonmanors.com

Fiona Buchanan

Member

Deputy City Clerk

City of Greenville

PO Box 2207

Greenville, SC 29602-2207

Phone: (864) 467-4441

Fax:

Email: fbuchanan@greenvillesc.gov

Tory M. Frink, MMC

Member

City Clerk, Legislative Department

City of Greensboro

P.O. Box 3136

Greensboro, NC 27402-3136

Phone: (336) 373-2396

Fax:

Email: Tory.Frink@greensboro-nc.gov

Kiley Fusco, MMC

Member

City Clerk

City of Pooler

100 US Highway 80 SW

Pooler, GA 31322

Phone: (912) 748-7261

Fax:

Email: kfusco@pooler-ga.gov

Lindsey Grigg-Moak, MMC

Member

City Clerk

City of El Reno

P.O. Drawer 700

El Reno, OK 73036

Phone: (405) 295-9310

Fax:

Email: lgrigg@elrenook.gov

Page 1 of 3October 02, 2025



2025/2026 Public Relations & Marketing Committee Roster

Angela R. Johnson, MMC

Member

Clerk/Treasurer

Town of Meeteetse

P.O. Box 38

Meeteetse, WY 82433-0038

Phone: (307) 868-2278

Fax: (307) 868-2608

Email: meeteetse@townofmeeteetse.org

Kimberly Johnson, MMC

Member

Town Clerk

Town of Smithville

P.O. Box 10

Smithville, MS 38870-0010

Phone: (662) 651-4411

Fax: (662) 651-5226

Email: tostc@traceroad.net

Catherine Kalland

Member

Deputy Clerk

City of Otsego

13400 90 St NE

Otsego, MN 55330

Phone: (763) 235-3151

Fax:

Email: kkalland@otsegomn.gov

Katie Lewallen, CMC

Member

Clerk of Council

City of Riverside

5200 Springfield Street Suite 100

Dayton, OH 45431

Phone: (937) 233-1801 X 232

Fax: (937) 237-5965

Email: klewallen@riversideoh.gov

Karen Logan, CMC

Member

Clerk to the Board of Commissioners

County of Davie

123 S. Main Street

Mocksville, NC 27028

Phone: (336) 909-4428

Fax:

Email: klogan@daviecountync.gov

Sharon McFadden, MMC

Member

City Clerk

City of Mineral Wells

P.O. Box 460

Mineral Wells, TX 76068-0460

Phone: (940) 328-7702

Fax: (940) 328-7704

Email: smcfadden@mineralwellstx.gov

Lisa P. Stites, MMC

Member

Town Clerk

Town of Oak Island

4601 East Oak Island Drive

Oak Island, NC 28465

Phone: (910) 201-8004

Fax: (910) 278-3400

Email: lstites@oakislandnc.gov

Lori McWilliams, MMC

Board Liaison

Village Clerk/PIO

Village of Tequesta

345 Tequesta Drive

Tequesta, FL 33469

Phone: (561) 768-0443

Fax: (561) 768-0686

Email: lmcwilliams@tequesta.org

Annie C. Meredith, MMC

Board Liaison

City Clerk

City of Kingman

310 N. Fourth Street

Kingman, AZ 86401

Phone: (928) 753-8335

Fax: (928) 753-3867

Email: ameredith@cityofkingman.gov

Kerri A. Parker, MMC

Board Liaison

Town Clerk

Town of Meredith

41 Main Street

Meredith, NH 03253

Phone: (603) 677-4203

Fax: (603) 279-1042

Email: kparker@meredithnh.org
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Karen Li Lee

Staff Liaison

Communications Officer

IIMC

8331 Utica Avenue, #200

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Phone:

Fax:

Email: Karen@iimc.com

Chris Shalby

Staff Liaison

Executive Director

IIMC

8331 Utica Avenue, Ste. 200

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Phone: (909) 944-4162

Fax: (909) 944-8545

Email: chriss@iimc.com
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